

## Canada-Wide Early Learning and Child Care Program Information LICENSED HOME CHILD CARE

Enrolled Program	Current Daily Fee Jan 1/22	25% Reduced Fee Apr 1/22	52.75% Reduced Fee Jan 1/23
<u>Base Rates</u>			
Monday to Friday/0 to 5 years			
Full Day	\$48.00	\$36.00	\$22.68
Half Day	\$38.00	\$28.50	\$17.96
Before School	\$10.00	\$10.00	\$10.00
After School	\$15.00	\$12.00	\$12.00
Before & After School	\$25.00	\$18.75	\$12.00
Extended Day	\$53.00	\$39.75	\$25.04
Overnight	\$58.00	\$43.50	\$27.41
Weekend Care/0 to 5 years			
Full Day	\$56.00	\$42.00	\$26.46
Half Day	\$46.00	\$34.50	\$21.74
Extended Day	\$61.00	\$45.75	\$28.82
Overnight	\$66.00	\$49.50	\$31.19
Admin. Fee	\$20.00	\$15.00	\$12.00
Any care before 7:00 am or after 6:00 pm will be bumped to the next care code.			
Non- Base Rates			
NSF Fee	\$30.00	\$30.00	\$30.00

The YMCA of Northeastern Ontario has opted into and been approved for the Canada Wide Early Learning and Child Care Program (CWELCC).

Eligible families will be credited back 25% of their fees paid retroactive to April 1, 2022.

Parents will pay the 25% reduced fee amount above. At the end of the year fees again will be reduced an additional 27.75% to a total of 52.75% reduced fee rates.